

MACP No.400/21
Kamal Vs. Adesh Kumar & Ors.

25.05.2022

Present : Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R-1 and R-2 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. C.P. Singh.
Sh. Yashaswi SK Chocksey, Ld. Counsel for R-3 /
insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent No.1
and 2.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent No.3 /
insurer.

Ld. Counsel for respondents seeks time to file written
statement. Be filed by the next date with advance copy to the
opposite party.

To come up for filing of written statement on **17.09.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/25.05.2022