

MACP No. 335/2022
Jannat vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

19.09.2022

Present : Sh. Vikram Chikara, proxy counsel for petitioner.

Notice sent to IO have received back with the report that he is on leave till 22.09.2022. Let fresh notice be issued to the IO, through DCP (East) to file DAR on the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 13.10.2022.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/19.09.2022