

MACT No. 400/21 and MACT No. 317/22

13.02.2023

Present : Sh. Lokesh Kumar counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Counsel for R3/ insurer.

Counsel for respondent no. 3/insurance company sought weeks
time to file written statement.

Put up on 27.04.2023.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
13.02.2023