

MACP No.400/21  
Kamal Vs. Adesh Kumar & Ors.

21.08.2023

Present : Sh.Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Tikesh Kumar Singh Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Yashsawi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).

It is submitted that copy of pending application shall be collected today itself on behalf of R-1 and WS shall be filed by tomorrow with copy to the opposite side. It is made clear no further opportunity shall be granted to R-3 and liberty is given to file written statement by tomorrow.

Be put up for framing of issues / arguments on pending application on **17.11.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/21.08.2023**